2025 NEVADA
STATE

SENIOR SINGLES

Nevada State Association

Tournament Director ~ Cheryl‘ Hicks (775)848-6663 or nvsusbc@gmail.com




110372025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page |

Sunday 12:00 pm

Final results w/ payout Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
P Singles Division 1: Men 75 & over

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP  -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1329 Robert Tonelii 32 210 202 200 150 206 169 1137 192 1329 122.00
2 1294 Dave Gualeni 27 177 211 191 178 134 241 1132 162 1294 65.00
3 1249 Charles Butler 31 151 210 163 146 219 174 1063 186 1249

4 1237 Jim McKinzie 27 198 169 177 142 199 190 1075 162 1237

5 1233 Arnold Austin 54 141 172 187 131 130 148 909 324 1233

6 1231 William Forsythe 49 165 152 180 125 159 156 937 294 1231

7 1219 Chuck Ayersman 36 191 180 170 157 159 146 1003 216 1219

8 1190 Dean Sheppard 35 171 139 179 169 147 175 980 210 1190

9 1165 Norris Montague 36 118 157 164 186 154 170 949 216 1165

10 1077 Gilbert Niimi .32 124 165 118 151 200 127 885 192 1077

11 748 Randy Gulley 61 15 115 111 382 366 748

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryi Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 2

Final results w/ payout Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
P Singles Division 2: Men 70 to 74

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP_ -1- -2- -3- -4~ -5~ -6- Total Total HDCP __ Amount

1 1344 Larry Reyes 60 184 175 165 168 154 138 984 360 1344 138.00
2 1313 George Morris 59 177 198 157 127 155 145 959 354 1313 66.00
3 1300 Michael Stewart 75 140 132 130 120 170 158 850 450 1300

4 1297 Daryl Simmons 39 191 169 163 159 181 200 1063 234 1297

5 1276 RichFoster 36 125 161 203 178 171 222 1060 216 1276

6 1251 Carl Stone 48 185 162 149 152 139 176 963 288 1251

7 1222 Gus Gomez 40 170 162 178 173 179 120 982 240 1222

8 1185 Greg Ramos 37 201 110 181 151 139 181 963 222 1185

9 1115 George Maxwell 19 182 139 169 162 168 181 1001 114 1115

10 1113 Michael Tanimoto 24 188 188 156 136 136 165 969 144 1113

11 1047 Morrell Michael 63 87 137 102 109 116 118 669 378 1047

12 1028 George Kleinstuber 9 187 170 137 158 153 169 974 54 1028

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 : 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 3

Final results w/ payout Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
B Singles Division 3: Men 65 to 69

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP__ -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1399 Warren Eales 248 256 213 235 268 179 1399 1399 138.00
2 1355 Michael Reichstein 22 180 182 203 224 221 213 1223 132 1355 66.00
3 1314 JimHicks 30 181 237 197 200 166 153 1134 180 1314

4 1283 Bill Pilster 38 208 171 231 152 158 135 1055 228 1283

5 1241 Steve Tuck 23 199 187 149 208 199 161 1103 138 1241

6 1225 Edward Porter 23 190 165 232 171 142 187 1087 138 1225

7 1219 Luis Gutierrez 17 167 204 184 187 207 168 1117 102 1219

8 1203 Michael Schneider 187 179 188 195 206 248 1203 1203

9 1174 Jimmy Bowkley 19 201 186 175 193 149 156 1060 114 1174
10 1161 Edwin Raugust 27 174 153 172 193 142 165 999 162 1161

11 1143 Jose Arredondo 21 219 160 169 161 143 165 1017 126 1143

12 1131 Edward Bordenka 211 224 154 171 192 179 1131 1131

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 4

Final results w/ payout Division 4: DIV04 -- Handicap Result
P singles Division 4: Men 60 to 64

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP  -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6-  Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1335 David Dayton 239 255 237 167 212 225 1335 1335 101.00
2 1276 Jerry Johnson 246 184 174 228 198 246 1276 1276

3 1205 AlSlivka 32 156 150 168 225 170 144 1013 192 1205

4 1195 Thomas Herdan 49 123 157 201 148 124 148 901 294 1195

5 1178 Johnny Gee A4 144 147 170 165 118 170 914 264 1178

6 1103 Jonathan Thomas 20 169 156 192 145 163 158 983 120 1103

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 5

. Final results w/ payout Division 5: DIV05 -- Handicap Result
P Singles Division 5: Men 55 to 59

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Totali Bowler Name HDCP  -1- -2~ -3- -4- -5~ -6-  Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1287 Bobby Laster 19 226 189 223 188 170 177 1173 114 1287 84.00
2 1243 Mike Sulak 6 193 190 230 186 221 187 1207 36 1243

3 1222 Saldie Delos Santos 27 146 191 190 202 156 175 1060 162 1222

4 1184 Rich Jimenez Jr 20 189 137 177 194 190 177 1064 120 1184

5 1070 Jeffery Harmes 27 169 177 155 128 144 135 908 162 1070

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks




11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 6
Final results w/ payout Division 6: DIV06 -- Handicap Result
BB Singles Division 6: Men 50 to 54
Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP  -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- _Total Total HDCP Amount
1 1267 Angel Garcia 54 165 161 134 157 167 159 943 324 1267 33.00
2 1212 Johnny Hadfield 206 196 236 226 166 182 1212 1212

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 7

Final results w/ payout Division 7: DIV07 -- Handicap Result
P Singles Division 7: Women 75 & over

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP__ -1- -2- -3- -4- -§- -6-  Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1372 Terry Stancil 82 161 151 169 149 125 125 880 492 1372 84.00
2 1324 Margaret Greenlaw 67 161 134 126 161 194 146 922 402 1324

3 1273 Peggy ibbeson 65 127 122 136 185 171 142 883 390 1273

4 1259 Linda Fitzroy 5 134 152 147 176 144 170 923 336 1259

5 795 Lynne Butler 77 122 109 102 333 462 795

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



Page 8

11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles
Final results w/ payout Division 8: DIV08 -- Handicap Result
B Singles Division 8: Women 70 to 74
Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP -1~ -2- -3- -4~ -5- -6-  Total Total HDCP Amount
1 1316 Ruth Reyes 72 162 152 127 149 148 146 884 432 1316 50.00
2 1265 Cindy George 83 131 158 113 111 124 130 767 498 1265
17 235 173 190 181 136 178 1093 102 1195

3 1195 Char Hammel

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 9

Final results w/ payout Division 9: DIV09 -- Handicap Result
P singles Division 9: Women 65 to 69

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP  -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6~  Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1347 Kathy McKinzie 71 143 165 125 143 170 175 921 426 1347 90.00
2 1288 Leslie Fouche-Munoz 43 183 176 188 142 151 190 1030 258 1288 q 6,00
3 1249 Leevon Pilster 71 158 134 115 126 100 190 823 426 1249

4 1229 Jennifer Jones 47 171 144 149 160 185 138 947 282 1229

5 1193 Gail McConnohie 76 125 130 92 126 133 131 737 456 1193

6 1186 Catherine Morris 59 164 140 130 128 143 127 832 354 1186

7 1135 Sandra Sheppard 32 165 165 149 156 171 137 943 192 1135

8 1115 Barbara Field 69 126 117 104 96 138 120 701 414 1115

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 10

Final results w/ payout Division 10: DIV10 -- Handicap Result
P singles Division 10: Women 60 to 64

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP _ -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1320 Renea Greenlee 61 186 137 179 170 127 155 954 366 1320 [ 646.00
2 1316 Karen Kleinstuber 45 153 183 221 152 148 189 1046 270 1316 ¢f2,00
3 1295 Vickie Martinsen 49 129 186 183 190 159 154 1001 294 1295

4 1270 Marcella Sulak 60 163 155 200 141 127 124 910 360 1270

5 1256 Joyce Hokama 35 156 179 216 153 199 143 1046 210 1256

6 1221 Gina Ayersman 67 103 146 93 158 184 135 819 402 1221

7 1182 Cynthia Porter 22 200 234 130 154 183 149 1050 132 1182

8 1177 Rowena DeMesa 27 156 190 160 160 181 168 1015 162 1177

9 1128 Kerry Bowkley 81 122 100 94 100 125 101 642 486 1128

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 11

_ Final results w/ payout Division 11: DIV11 -- Handicap Result
B Singles Division 11: Women 55 to 59

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP  -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6-  Total Total HDCP Amount

1 1409 Carrie Firestone 54 197 158 213 158 172 187 1085 324 1409 101.00
2 1246 Terri Bragg 41 160 169 204 153 160 154 1000 246 1246

3 1162 Barbara Spoonhour 35 164 129 234 170 138 117 952 210 1162

4 1160 Cindy Dayton 18 211 157 174 160 164 186 1052 108 1160

5 1158 PawnHyman 65 106 132 133 125 128 144 768 390 1158

6 1104 LeeAnn Harmes 37 172 133 129 137 168 143 882 222 1104

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



11/03/2025 2025 NV State Senior Singles Page 12

Final results w/ payout Division 12: DIV12 -- Handicap Result
B Singles Division 12: Women 50 to 54

Event HDCP Game Game Game Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place Total Bowler Name HDCP  -1- -2- -3- -4~ -5- -6-  Total Total HDCP Amount
1 1254 Robyn Hanna 50 200 137 174 139 141 163 954 300 1254 16.00

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Cheryl Hicks



NEVADA STATE SENIORS - VIRTUAL DOUBLES 2025

Place
1

10

11

12

Avg
191
158
165
194
191
169
206
233
158
144
165
190

223
205
146
233
219
158
159
159
164
170
219
179

Hdcp
30
60
54
27
30
50
17

0
60
72
54
31

18
71

60
59
59
54
49

41

Name
Jim Hicks
Sam Sulak
Carrie Firestone
Dave Gualeni
Jim Hicks
Robyn Hanna
Char Hammel
Warren Eales
Larry Reyes
Ruth Reyes
Carrie Firestone
Charles Butler

Dave Dayton
Cindy Dayton
Kathy McKinzie
Warren Eales
Mike Sulak
Sam Sulak
George Morris
Catherine Motris
Arnold Austin
Vickie Martinsen
Mike Sulak
Terri Bragg

Game1l Game2 Game3 SubTtl TtiHdcp Tt

181
163
197
177
181
200
235
248
184
162
197
151

239
211
143
235
193
163
177
164
141
129
193
160

237
155
158
211
237
137
173
256
175
152
158
210

256
157
165
268
190
155
198
140
172
186
190
169

197
200
213
191
197
174
190
213
165
127
213
163

237
174
125
179
230
200
157
130
187
183
230
204

615
518
568
579
615
511
598
717
524
441
568
524

732
542
433
682
613
518
532
434
500
498
613
533

90
180
162

81

90
150

51

0
180
216
162

93

54
213

15
180
177
177
162
147

15
123

705
698
730
660
705
661
649
717
704
657
730
617

735
596
646
682
628
698
709
611
662
645
628
656

Team Ttl
1403
14083
1390
1390
1366
1366
1366
1366
1361
1361
1347
1347

1331
1331
1328
1328
1326
1326
1320
1320
1307
1307
1284
1284

Prize Amt

Per Team

300.00

250.00

210.00

210.00

170.00

100.00



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

200
201
194
146
186
196
206
201
219
145
186
206
162
141
202
169
175
215
152
141
140
180
145
178
150
185
172
202
190

22
21
27
71
35
24
17
21

72
35
17
56
75
20
50
45

65
75
76
40
72
42
67
36
47
20
31

Ed Porter
Cindy Porter
Jim McKinzie

Kathy McKinzie
Joyce Hokama
Michael Tanimoto
Char Hammel
Jose Arredondo
Mike Sulak
Leevon Pilster
Barbara Spoonhour
Luis Gutierrez
Linda Fitzroy
Mike Stewart
Rich Jimenez
Robyn Hanna
Karen Kleinstuber
George Kleinstuber
Peggy Ibbeson
Mike Stewart
Gail McConnohie
Gus Gomez
Leevon Pilster
Bill Pilsler
Gina Ayersman
Chuck Ayersman
Jennifer Jones
JonThomas
Charles Butler

190
200
198
143
156
188
235
219
183
158
164
167
131
140
189
200
153
187
127
140
125
170
126
152
103
191
171
169
151

165
234
169
165
179
188
173
160
190
134
129
204
152
132
137
137
183
170
122
132
130
162
100
158
146
180
144
156
210

232
130
177
125
216
156
190
169
230
115
234
184
147
130
177
174
221
137
136
130
92
178
190
135
83
170
149
192
163

587
564
544
433
551
532
598
548
613
407
527
555
430
402
503
511
557
494
385
402
347
510
416
445
342
541
464
517
524

66
63
81
213
105
72
51
63
15
216
105
51
168
225
60
150
135
27
195
225
228
120
216
126
201
108
141
60
93

653
627
625
646
656
604
649
611
628
623
632
606
598
627
563
661
692
521
580
627
575
630
632
571
543
649
605
577
617

1280
1280
1271
1271
1260
1260
1260
1260
1251
1251
1238
1238
1225
1225
1224
1224
1213
1213
1207
1207
1205
1205
1203
1203
1192
1192
1182
1182
1181



28

29

30

31

139
152
233
189
186
195
148
183
189

77
65

32
35
27
69
37
32

Lynne Butler
Pawn Hyman
Jerry Johnson
Sandra Sheppard
Dean Sheppard
Jeffery Harmes
Barbara Field
LeeAnn Harmes
Gilbert Nimii

122
106
246
165
171
169
126
137
151

109
132
184
165
139
177
117
168
200

102
133
174
149
179
155
104
143
127

333
371
604
479
489
501
347
448
478

231
195

96
105
81
207
111
96

564
566
604
575
594
582
554
559
574

1181
1170
1170
1169
1169
1136
1136
1133
1133
Total Prizes $ 1,240.00



