

**2025 NEVADA
STATE
SENIOR SINGLES
CHAMPIONSHIP**

**DON LAUGHLIN'S RIVERSIDE
1650 S CASINO DR
LAUGHLIN, NV**

October 4TH, 5TH & 11th & 12TH, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS -



Tournament Director - Cheryl Hicks (775)848-6663 or nvsusbc@gmail.com

Sunday 12:00 pm

Final results w/ payout Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

Singles Division 1: Men 75 & over

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1329	Robert Tonelli	32	210	202	200	150	206	169	1137	192	1329	122.00
2	1294	Dave Gualeni	27	177	211	191	178	134	241	1132	162	1294	65.00
3	1249	Charles Butler	31	151	210	163	146	219	174	1063	186	1249	
4	1237	Jim McKinzie	27	198	169	177	142	199	190	1075	162	1237	
5	1233	Arnold Austin	54	141	172	187	131	130	148	909	324	1233	
6	1231	William Forsythe	49	165	152	180	125	159	156	937	294	1231	
7	1219	Chuck Ayersman	36	191	180	170	157	159	146	1003	216	1219	
8	1190	Dean Sheppard	35	171	139	179	169	147	175	980	210	1190	
9	1165	Norris Montague	36	118	157	164	186	154	170	949	216	1165	
10	1077	Gilbert Niimi	32	124	165	118	151	200	127	885	192	1077	
11	748	Randy Gulley	61	156	115	111				382	366	748	

Final results w/ payout Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result**Singles Division 2: Men 70 to 74**

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1344	Larry Reyes	60	184	175	165	168	154	138	984	360	1344	138.00
2	1313	George Morris	59	177	198	157	127	155	145	959	354	1313	66.00
3	1300	Michael Stewart	75	140	132	130	120	170	158	850	450	1300	
4	1297	Daryl Simmons	39	191	169	163	159	181	200	1063	234	1297	
5	1276	Rich Foster	36	125	161	203	178	171	222	1060	216	1276	
6	1251	Carl Stone	48	185	162	149	152	139	176	963	288	1251	
7	1222	Gus Gomez	40	170	162	178	173	179	120	982	240	1222	
8	1185	Greg Ramos	37	201	110	181	151	139	181	963	222	1185	
9	1115	George Maxwell	19	182	139	169	162	168	181	1001	114	1115	
10	1113	Michael Tanimoto	24	188	188	156	136	136	165	969	144	1113	
11	1047	Morrell Michael	63	87	137	102	109	116	118	669	378	1047	
12	1028	George Kleinstuber	9	187	170	137	158	153	169	974	54	1028	

Final results w/ payout Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result**Singles Division 3: Men 65 to 69**

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1399	Warren Eales		248	256	213	235	268	179	1399	1399	138.00	
2	1355	Michael Reichstein	22	180	182	203	224	221	213	1223	132	66.00	
3	1314	Jim Hicks	30	181	237	197	200	166	153	1134	180		
4	1283	Bill Pilster	38	208	171	231	152	158	135	1055	228		
5	1241	Steve Tuck	23	199	187	149	208	199	161	1103	138		
6	1225	Edward Porter	23	190	165	232	171	142	187	1087	138		
7	1219	Luis Gutierrez	17	167	204	184	187	207	168	1117	102		
8	1203	Michael Schneider		187	179	188	195	206	248	1203			
9	1174	Jimmy Bowkley	19	201	186	175	193	149	156	1060	114		
10	1161	Edwin Raugust	27	174	153	172	193	142	165	999	162		
11	1143	Jose Arredondo	21	219	160	169	161	143	165	1017	126		
12	1131	Edward Bordenka		211	224	154	171	192	179	1131			

Final results w/ payout Division 4: DIV04 -- Handicap Result**Singles Division 4: Men 60 to 64**

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1335	David Dayton		239	255	237	167	212	225	1335	1335	101.00	
2	1276	Jerry Johnson		246	184	174	228	198	246	1276	1276		
3	1205	Al Slivka	32	156	150	168	225	170	144	1013	192	1205	
4	1195	Thomas Herdan	49	123	157	201	148	124	148	901	294	1195	
5	1178	Johnny Gee	44	144	147	170	165	118	170	914	264	1178	
6	1103	Jonathan Thomas	20	169	156	192	145	163	158	983	120	1103	

Final results w/ payout Division 5: DIV05 -- Handicap Result**Singles Division 5: Men 55 to 59**

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1287	Bobby Laster	19	226	189	223	188	170	177	1173	114	1287	84.00
2	1243	Mike Sulak	6	193	190	230	186	221	187	1207	36	1243	
3	1222	Saldie Delos Santos	27	146	191	190	202	156	175	1060	162	1222	
4	1184	Rich Jimenez Jr	20	189	137	177	194	190	177	1064	120	1184	
5	1070	Jeffery Harmes	27	169	177	155	128	144	135	908	162	1070	

Final results w/ payout Division 6: DIV06 -- Handicap Result

Singles Division 6: Men 50 to 54

Event	HDCP								HDCP	Series	Prize		
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1267	Angel Garcia	54	165	161	134	157	167	159	943	324	1267	33.00
2	1212	Johnny Hadfield		206	196	236	226	166	182	1212		1212	

Final results w/ payout Division 7: DIV07 -- Handicap Result**Singles Division 7: Women 75 & over**

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1372	Terry Stancil	82	161	151	169	149	125	125	880	492	1372	84.00
2	1324	Margaret Greenlaw	67	161	134	126	161	194	146	922	402	1324	
3	1273	Peggy Ibbeson	65	127	122	136	185	171	142	883	390	1273	
4	1259	Linda Fitzroy	56	134	152	147	176	144	170	923	336	1259	
5	795	Lynne Butler	77	122	109	102				333	462	795	

Final results w/ payout Division 8: DIV08 -- Handicap Result**Singles Division 8: Women 70 to 74**

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1316	Ruth Reyes	72	162	152	127	149	148	146	884	432	1316	50.00
2	1265	Cindy George	83	131	158	113	111	124	130	767	498	1265	
3	1195	Char Hammel	17	235	173	190	181	136	178	1093	102	1195	

Final results w/ payout Division 9: DIV09 -- Handicap Result**Singles Division 9: Women 65 to 69**

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1347	Kathy McKinzie	71	143	165	125	143	170	175	921	426	1347	90.00
2	1288	Leslie Fouche-Munoz	43	183	176	188	142	151	190	1030	258	1288	46.00
3	1249	Leevon Pilster	71	158	134	115	126	100	190	823	426	1249	
4	1229	Jennifer Jones	47	171	144	149	160	185	138	947	282	1229	
5	1193	Gail McConnohie	76	125	130	92	126	133	131	737	456	1193	
6	1186	Catherine Morris	59	164	140	130	128	143	127	832	354	1186	
7	1135	Sandra Sheppard	32	165	165	149	156	171	137	943	192	1135	
8	1115	Barbara Field	69	126	117	104	96	138	120	701	414	1115	

Final results w/ payout Division 10: DIV10 -- Handicap Result

Singles Division 10: Women 60 to 64

Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1320	Renea Greenlee	61	186	137	179	170	127	155	954	366	1320	106.00
2	1316	Karen Kleinstuber	45	153	183	221	152	148	189	1046	270	1316	47.00
3	1295	Vickie Martinsen	49	129	186	183	190	159	154	1001	294	1295	
4	1270	Marcella Sulak	60	163	155	200	141	127	124	910	360	1270	
5	1256	Joyce Hokama	35	156	179	216	153	199	143	1046	210	1256	
6	1221	Gina Ayersman	67	103	146	93	158	184	135	819	402	1221	
7	1182	Cynthia Porter	22	200	234	130	154	183	149	1050	132	1182	
8	1177	Rowena DeMesa	27	156	190	160	160	181	168	1015	162	1177	
9	1128	Kerry Bowkley	81	122	100	94	100	125	101	642	486	1128	

Final results w/ payout Division 11: DIV11 -- Handicap Result

Singles Division 11: Women 55 to 59													
Event	HDCP		Game	Game	Game	Game	Game	Game		HDCP	Series	Prize	
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1409	Carrie Firestone	54	197	158	213	158	172	187	1085	324	1409	101.00
2	1246	Terri Bragg	41	160	169	204	153	160	154	1000	246	1246	
3	1162	Barbara Spoonhour	35	164	129	234	170	138	117	952	210	1162	
4	1160	Cindy Dayton	18	211	157	174	160	164	186	1052	108	1160	
5	1158	Pawn Hyman	65	106	132	133	125	128	144	768	390	1158	
6	1104	LeeAnn Harmes	37	172	133	129	137	168	143	882	222	1104	

Final results w/ payout Division 12: DIV12 -- Handicap Result

Singles Division 12: Women 50 to 54

Event	HDCP								HDCP	Series	Prize		
Place	Total	Bowler Name	HDCP	-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	Total	Total	HDCP	Amount
1	1254	Robyn Hanna	50	200	137	174	139	141	163	954	300	1254	16.00

NEVADA STATE SENIORS - VIRTUAL DOUBLES 2025

Place	Avg	Hdcp	Name	Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Sub Ttl	Ttl Hdcp	Ttl	Team Ttl	Prize Amt
											Per Team
1	191	30	Jim Hicks	181	237	197	615	90	705	1403	\$ 300.00
	158	60	Sam Sulak	163	155	200	518	180	698	1403	
2	165	54	Carrie Firestone	197	158	213	568	162	730	1390	\$ 250.00
	194	27	Dave Gualeni	177	211	191	579	81	660	1390	
3	191	30	Jim Hicks	181	237	197	615	90	705	1366	\$ 210.00
	169	50	Robyn Hanna	200	137	174	511	150	661	1366	
3	206	17	Char Hammel	235	173	190	598	51	649	1366	\$ 210.00
	233	0	Warren Eales	248	256	213	717	0	717	1366	
5	158	60	Larry Reyes	184	175	165	524	180	704	1361	\$ 170.00
	144	72	Ruth Reyes	162	152	127	441	216	657	1361	
6	165	54	Carrie Firestone	197	158	213	568	162	730	1347	\$ 100.00
	190	31	Charles Butler	151	210	163	524	93	617	1347	
7	223	1	Dave Dayton	239	256	237	732	3	735	1331	
	205	18	Cindy Dayton	211	157	174	542	54	596	1331	
8	146	71	Kathy McKinzie	143	165	125	433	213	646	1328	
	233	0	Warren Eales	235	268	179	682	0	682	1328	
9	219	5	Mike Sulak	193	190	230	613	15	628	1326	
	158	60	Sam Sulak	163	155	200	518	180	698	1326	
10	159	59	George Morris	177	198	157	532	177	709	1320	
	159	59	Catherine Morris	164	140	130	434	177	611	1320	
11	164	54	Arnold Austin	141	172	187	500	162	662	1307	
	170	49	Vickie Martinsen	129	186	183	498	147	645	1307	
12	219	5	Mike Sulak	193	190	230	613	15	628	1284	
	179	41	Terri Bragg	160	169	204	533	123	656	1284	

13	200	22	Ed Porter	190	165	232	587	66	653	1280
	201	21	Cindy Porter	200	234	130	564	63	627	1280
14	194	27	Jim McKinzie	198	169	177	544	81	625	1271
	146	71	Kathy McKinzie	143	165	125	433	213	646	1271
15	186	35	Joyce Hokama	156	179	216	551	105	656	1260
	196	24	Michael Tanimoto	188	188	156	532	72	604	1260
16	206	17	Char Hammel	235	173	190	598	51	649	1260
	201	21	Jose Arredondo	219	160	169	548	63	611	1260
17	219	5	Mike Sulak	193	190	230	613	15	628	1251
	145	72	Levon Pilster	158	134	115	407	216	623	1251
18	186	35	Barbara Spoonhour	164	129	234	527	105	632	1238
	206	17	Luis Gutierrez	167	204	184	555	51	606	1238
19	162	56	Linda Fitzroy	131	152	147	430	168	598	1225
	141	75	Mike Stewart	140	132	130	402	225	627	1225
20	202	20	Rich Jimenez	189	137	177	503	60	563	1224
	169	50	Robyn Hanna	200	137	174	511	150	661	1224
21	175	45	Karen Kleinstuber	153	183	221	557	135	692	1213
	215	9	George Kleinstuber	187	170	137	494	27	521	1213
22	152	65	Peggy Ibbeson	127	122	136	385	195	580	1207
	141	75	Mike Stewart	140	132	130	402	225	627	1207
23	140	76	Gail McConnohie	125	130	92	347	228	575	1205
	180	40	Gus Gomez	170	162	178	510	120	630	1205
24	145	72	Levon Pilster	126	100	190	416	216	632	1203
	178	42	Bill Pilster	152	158	135	445	126	571	1203
25	150	67	Gina Ayersman	103	146	93	342	201	543	1192
	185	36	Chuck Ayersman	191	180	170	541	108	649	1192
26	172	47	Jennifer Jones	171	144	149	464	141	605	1182
	202	20	Jon Thomas	169	156	192	517	60	577	1182
27	190	31	Charles Butler	151	210	163	524	93	617	1181

28	139	77	Lynne Butler	122	109	102	333	231	564	1181
	152	65	Pawn Hyman	106	132	133	371	195	566	1170
	233	0	Jerry Johnson	246	184	174	604	0	604	1170
29	189	32	Sandra Sheppard	165	165	149	479	96	575	1169
	186	35	Dean Sheppard	171	139	179	489	105	594	1169
30	195	27	Jeffery Harmes	169	177	155	501	81	582	1136
	148	69	Barbara Field	126	117	104	347	207	554	1136
	183	37	LeeAnn Harmes	137	168	143	448	111	559	1133
31	189	32	Gilbert Nirmii	151	200	127	478	96	574	1133

Total Prizes \$ 1,240.00